
Spring 2022 Headcount Comparison
-16 Days Until the First Day of Class

Spring 2021 Spring 2022 1-Year Day to Day

01/22/2021 01/21/2022

-4.7% Total Headcount

Total FTE -5.4% 

Percent Change

Headcount by Status Spring 2021 1-Year Day to DaySpring 2022Spring 2021

01/22/2021 01/21/2022 Percent Change

Continuing Enrolled Fall

Continuing Not Enrolled Fall*

Returning**

New  Students***

889 890 673 -24.4% 

10,973 10,989 10,535 -4.1% 

745 738 665 -9.9% 

1,315 1,307 1,391  6.4%

Spring 2021

Final

13,26413,92413,922

4,007.04,233.94,231.0

1-Year Day to DaySpring 2022Spring 2021Spring 2021

Percent Change01/21/202201/22/2021Final

Charlotte

Collier

FSW Online

Hendry/ Glades

Lee

487

1,587

7,017

347

3,826

351

940

9,539

308

2,786

352

937

9,538

307

2,788

 38.7%

 68.8%

-26.4% 

 12.7%

 37.3%

Headcount by 
Cam pus

Headcount by 
Major****

Spring 2021 Spring 2021 Spring 2022 1-Year Day to Day

01/22/2021Final 01/21/2022 Percent Change

SPAS and SAHSS

School of 
Business and 
Techology

School of 
Education

School of Health 
Professions

Non-Degree 

9,567

1,529

223

1,289

522

9,906

1,665

267

1,415

604

9,901

1,668

268

1,412

606

-3.4% 

-8.2% 

-16.5% 

-8.9% 

-13.6% 

Headcount by 
Residency

Final

Florida Residency

Non-Florida Resident

F1 Non-Resident

Veteran Non-Florida 
Resident*****

Non-Florida Resident; Florida 
HS Grad*****

Dual Enrollment/Early Adm

Dual Enrollment - Home School

Dual Enrollment - Private School

Spring 2021

Final

Spring 2021

01/22/2021

Spring 2022

01/21/2022

1-Year Day to Day

Percent Change

9,486

322

52

49

176

2,831

116

11

10,306

237

58

44

175

2,783

110

12

10,307

231

58

45

176

2,780

110

12

-8.0% 

 35.9%

-10.3% 

 11.4%

 0.6%

 1.7%

 5.5%

-8.3% 

FTE(Full-Time Equiv alent) Enrollment - Total student credit hour production by  campus div ided by  30

Headcount - Students are assigned campus headcount based on w here an 
individual student is taking the maximum number of credits.  If  credit hours are equal 
to multiple campuses, then student's headcount is assigned to the campus w ith the 
low est headcount enrollment f rom the prior term.  If  credit hours are equal betw een 
a campus and FSW Online, the headcount is assigned to the physical campus.

*Continuing Student Enrolled prior Summer or Spring but Not Fall
**Student w ho attended previously, but have not enrolled in the last three semesters  (Stop-Outs)
***Students w ho have never been enrolled at FSW
****Based on students' primary major in Banner
*****Non-Florida residents paying in-state rates; these codes are new  for Fall 2014 so    no comparison 
data is available at this time


