Spring 2022 Headcount Comparison -16 Days Until the First Day of Class



	Spring 2021	Spring 2021	Spring 2022	1-Year Day to Day	Headcount by Status	Spring 2021	Spring 2021	Spring 2022	1-Year Day to Day
	Final	01/22/2021	01/21/2022	Percent Change		Final	01/22/2021	01/21/2022	Percent Change
Total Headcount	13,922	13,924	13,264	-4.7%	Continuing Enrolled Fall	10,973	10,989	10,535	-4.1%
Total FTE	4,231.0	4,233.9	4,007.0	-5.4%	Continuing Not Enrolled Fall*	889	890	673	-24.4%
					Returning**	745	738	665	-9.9%
Headcount by Campus	Spring 2021	Spring 2021	Spring 2022	1-Year Day to Day	New Students***	1,315	1,307	1,391	6.4%
	Final	01/22/2021	01/21/2022	Percent Change		1		1	<u> </u>
Charlotte	352	351	487	38.7%					
Collier	937	940	1,587	68.8%					
FSW Online	9,538	9,539	7,017	-26.4%					
Hendry/Glades	307	308	347	12.7%	Headcount by Residency	Spring 2021	Spring 2021	Spring 2022	1-Year Day to Day
.ee	2,788	2,786	3,826	37.3%		Final	01/22/2021	01/21/2022	Percent Change
					Florida Residency	10,307	10,306	9,486	-8.0%
Headcount by Major****	Spring 2021	Spring 2021	Spring 2022	1-Year Day to Day					
	Final	01/22/2021	01/21/2022	Percent Change	Non-Florida Resident	231	237	322	35.9%
SPAS and SAHSS	9,901	9,906	9,567	-3.4%	F1 Non-Resident	58	58	52	-10.3%
School of Business and	1,668	1,665	1,529	-8.2%	Veteran Non-Florida Resident*****	45	44	49	11.4%
Techology School of					Non-Florida Resident; Florida HS Grad*****	176	175	176	0.6%
Education	268	267	223	-16.5%					
School of Health Professions	1,412	1,415	1,289	-8.9%	Dual Enrollment/Early Adm	2,780	2,783	2,831	1.7%
					Dual Enrollment - Home School	110	110	116	5.5%
Non-Degree	606	604	522	-13.6%	Dual Enrollment - Private School	12	12	11	-8.3%

Headcount - Students are assigned campus headcount based on where an individual student is taking the maximum number of credits. If credit hours are equal to multiple campuses, then student's headcount is assigned to the campus with the low est headcount enrollment from the prior term. If credit hours are equal betw een a campus and FSW Online, the headcount is assigned to the physical campus. FTE(Full-Time Equivalent) Enrollment - Total student credit hour production by campus divided by 30

*Continuing Student Enrolled prior Summer or Spring but Not Fall

**Student who attended previously, but have not enrolled in the last three semesters (Stop-Outs)

***Students who have never been enrolled at FSW

****Based on students' primary major in Banner

*****Non-Florida residents paying in-state rates; these codes are new for Fall 2014 so no comparison data is available at this time